questionnaire to the respondents without bias, the stratified random sampling 
was further conducted using the formula below: - 

Sample size of the strata =	 Size of the entire sample x Layer Size
			    	 Total population size

Consequently, the respondents as per each bank is as thus;

More so, out of the total of three hundred and seventy-nine  (379) copies of 
questionnaire that were administered to the various banks concerned but only three 
hundred and sixty-seven (367) copies were retrieved making an average of 96.83% 
return rate while 12 was unsuccessful. The return rate of about 96.83% is high 
which is better and assures more accurate survey results (Aday 1996; Babbie, 
1990; Backstrom and Hursh, 1963; Rea and Parker, 1997) and it is above the rule of